Richard Caswell Rynex

(25 Dec 1837 – 16 Jan 1921)

Rynex. Sunday, January 16, 1921, Richard Caswell Rynex. Services at his late residence, 1523 16th st. n.w., Tuesday afternoon, January 18, at 2 o'clock.

The Evening Star, January 17, 1921, p. 2

Richard C. Rynex Dies

Retired Member of Pension Bureau Reviewing Board

Richard Caswell Rynex, retired member of the board of review, pension bureau, died last night at his home, 1523 16th street northwest. He had been a resident of Washington for forty years.

Mr. Rynex was born in Boston, Mass. He came to this city in 1882 and accepted a position in the pension bureau. He was retired from the government service last August.

He served as first lieutenant in the Quartermaster Corps, 23d Missouri Infantry, in the civil war.

Mr. Rynex is survived by two daughters, Dorothy and Minnie Lee Rynex; a son, J. Walter Rynex; a brother, S.F. Rynex, and six grandchildren and five great grandchildren. Mr. Rynex's wife, Mrs. Amanda Burns Rynex, died in this city in 1907.

Funeral services will be held tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock at his late residence.

1st Lt. Co. F, 23 Regiment, Missouri Infantry.

Military order of the Loyal Legion of the U.S., Commandery of the District of Columbia, City of Washington, 1-18-1921.

The death of Companion Richard Caswell Rynes, 1st Lieutenant, U.S. Volunteers in this city on the 16th instant is announced to the Commandery. Funeral services at which the attendance of Companions is requested will be held at his late residence 1523 16th St., N.W. at 2 o'clock p.m. this day. Internment Congressional Cemetery.

By command of Capt. Robert Armour, U.S. Volunteers, Thomas H. McKee Commander Recorder.